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United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4722526 
Phone:602-417-9200 

!Transaction#: 4847768 . 
Date of T~ansaction: 04/03/2020 

I CUSTOMER: I 

D MICHAEL SHIPLEY 
3030 WFSR 73 
PRESCOTT,AZ 86332 US 

IL1:EIIQTYII DESCRIPTION II REMARKS II pi:~~ IITOTALI 
LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING 
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE 

1 1.00 AUTH NOS/ NEW MINING CLAIM - n/a- 20.00 
PROCESSING FEE 
CASES: AMC459635/$20.00 

LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING 
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE 

2 1.00 ki\UTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS - n/a- 40.00 
LOCATION FEE 
CASES: AMC459635/$40.00 

LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING 
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE 

3 1.00 IAUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS - n/a- 165.00 
MAINTENANCE FEE 
CASES: AMC459635/$165.00 

LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 

ADDITINAL 
4 1.00 NO. ONLY/ MINING CLAIM MONEY - n/a- 660.00 

RECEIVED 
PLACER FEES 

CASES: AMC459635/$660.00 

I TOTAL:I1 $885.00 

PAYMENT INFORMATION 
1 AMOUNT:U885.00 

TYPE:!ICHECK . 020 

CHECK NO:! 1729 

https://ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder . . 4/3/2020 



Receipt 

LJ 
• 

NAME:~HIPLEY,MICHAEL 
ox 5160 
EORIA AZ 85385 US 

• Page 2 of2 

i~'======~MARK=S=====~'I 
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https://ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/3/2020 
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- -United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
AMC459635 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 
JUN 1 6 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8314 2822 17 

NOTICE 

TED BROWN 
PO BOX 11982 
PRESCOTT, AZ 86304-1982 

AMC459635 
BLUE DOG THREE 

This Notice Affects the Claim(s) 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims 
Additional Information Required 

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) 
for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the 
claim(s). 

You must be quahfied to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must 
confonn to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36, and regulations at 43 CFR 
3832.22 . These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long 
as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims 
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a 
person cannot use the names of his friends , relatives, employees or club members as locators in 
order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. 
A company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more 
than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim. 

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States 
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that 
you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres 



' ' 

per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that 
you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject 
to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is five 
years in prison and/or a fine of $250,000. 

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must 
contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 
3833.11 (b )(2) requires that a certificate oflocation of a mining claim or site contain the names 
and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim. 

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long 
as they are duly constituted and appointed. Before we can complete the recordation of your 
association placer mining claims, we will need the following infonnation: 

The current valid mailing address of each locator listed on the claim. The following 
mailing addresses are not valid according to USPS.com: 

1. Michael S. Shipley 
3030 W. Forest Service Rd. #73 
Prescott, AZ 86332. 

2. Gary A. Combar 
25138 N. 78th Ave 
Peoria, AZ 85383 

3. Christopher J. Hill 
303 W. Gurley St. PMB 424 
Prescott, AZ 86301 

2 

• A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimants name) 
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
(enter claim numbers) . I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims 
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are 
in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual 
in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law." 

• A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing 
that the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly 
constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative. The Power of Attorney 
cannot be over 5 years old, meaning it must have been executed within the last 5 years. 

The claimants of the above-named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of 
this Notice in which to furnish the requested infonnation. Failure to do so will subject the 



-
recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the 
recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed. 

3 

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to 
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims 
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b). 

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association 
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want 
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number 
than the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral 
deposit before the transfer ( documentation will be requested) ; orb) upon notice from the BLM, 
you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator 
limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. 
Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid 
mining claim. 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 



· · , • .. ., UNITED STLI.,. 
POST/JL SERVICE.. 

Date Produced: 07/06/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8314 
2822 17. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/30/2020 at 09:37 a.m. in PRESCOTT, 
AZ 86301 . The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
· please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2110973.12017657 



> I - -United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
AM.C459635 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

JU N 1 6 ZOZO 

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8314 2822 24 

. MARK POL YDOROS 
PO BOX 546 
DEWEY, AZ 86327-0546 

AMC459635 
BLUE DOG THREE 

NOTICE 

This Notice Affects the Claim(s) 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims 
Additional Infonnation Required 

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) 
for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the 
claim(s) . 

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must 
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36, and regulations at 43 CFR 
3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long 
as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims 
independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a 
person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in 
order to locate for his own ben_efit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. 
A company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more 
than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim. 

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States 
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that 
you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres 



-
per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that 
you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious infonnation or statements, you may be subject 
to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is five 
years in prison and/or a fine of $250,000. 

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must 
contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 
383 3 .11 (b )(2) requires that a certificate oflocation of a mining claim or site contain the names 
and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim. 

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long 
as they are duly constituted and appointed. Before we can complete the recordation of your 
association placer mining claims, we will need the following information: 

The current valid mailing address of each locator listed on the claim. The following 
mailing addresses are not valid according to USPS.com: 

1. Michael S. Shipley 
3030 W. Forest Service Rd. #73 
Prescott, AZ 86332. 

2. Gary A. Combar 
25138 N . 78th Ave 
Peoria, AZ 85383 

3. Christopher J. Hill 
303 W. Gurley St. PMB 424 
Prescott, AZ 86301 

2 

• A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I ( enter claimants name) 
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC 
(enter claim numbers) . I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims 
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are 
in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual 
in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law." 

A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing 
that the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly 
constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative. The Power of Attorney 
cannot be over 5 years old, meaning it must have been executed within the last 5 years. 

The claimants of the above-named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of 
this Notice in \vhich to furnish the requested infonnation. Failure to do ·so will subject the 



-
recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the 
recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed. 

3 

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you detennine that you do not, in fact, qualify to 
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims 
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b). 

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33 , you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association 
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want 
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number 
than the association that located the -claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral 
deposit before the transfer (documentation will be requested); orb) upon notice from the BLM, 
you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator 
limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable niineral deposit. 
Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid 
mining claim. 

If additional infonnation is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please 
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Mineral s and Energy Division 
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. . ..• ..., UNITEDST/lT. 
POSTIJL SERVICE,. 

Date Produced: 07/06/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8314 
2822 24. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/30/2020 at 01 :54 p.m. in DEWEY, AZ 
86327. The scanned image of the recipient information i~vided below. 

Signature of Recipient : ~ ~~ 

~ott I"'""~ Poi 1 n ovos 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2110973.12017658 



- -United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
AMC459635 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central A venue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

JUN 1 6 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8314 2821 94 

TED BROWN 
PO BOX 11982 
PRESCOTT, AZ 86304-1982 

AMC459635 
BLUE DOG THREE 

DECISION 

This Notice Affects the Claim(s) 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Pait 

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1 , this office received your notice(s) of 
location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim( s) listed above is/ are hereby declared 
null and void in part. 

Portions of the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. 

The claim is partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location, patented 
#1057153, dated August 29, 1932. The Federal Government does not administer the surface or 
subsurface estate. 

Therefore, those po1tions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location are 
hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference. 

Appeal Procedures 

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, 
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. 



., 

If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 
30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision 
appealed from is in e1Tor. 

2 

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, Janumy 19, 1993) for a 
stay of the effectiveness of this decision ·during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the 
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required 
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal 
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior 
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the 
Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. 
If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted. 

Standards for Obtaining a Stay 

Except as otherwise provided by law or other peitinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision 
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards: 

(I) The relative harm to the patties if the stay is granted or denied, 
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits, 
(3) The likelihood of immediate and ineparable harm if the stay is not granted, and 
( 4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. 

If additional inf01mation is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-417-9413 .. Please include 
your AMC serial number(s) on all conespondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

Enclosure( s) 
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,.. . . .,,~ UNITEDST/JT,, 
~ POST/JL SERVICE. 

Date Produced: 07/06/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8314 
2821 94. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/30/2020 at 09:37 a.m. in PRESCOTT, 
AZ 86301. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2110973.12017655 



. ). - -United States Department of the Interior 

In Reply Refer To: 
3800 (9200) RM 
AMC459635 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Arizona State Office 

One North Central A venue, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 

www.blm.gov/az/ 

JUN 1 6 2020 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8314 2822 00 

MARK POL YDOROS 
PO BOX 546 
DEWEY, AZ 86327-0546 

AMC459635 
BLUE DOG THREE 

DECISION 

This Notice Affects the Claim(s) 
Shown in the Block Below. 

Mining Claim(s) Declared Null and Void In Part 

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of 
location for recordation of mining claims. The mining claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared 
null and void in part. 

Po1tions of the mining claim(s) listed above lie on land that is not open to location. 

The claim is partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location, patented 
# 1057153 , dated August 29, 1932. The Federal Government does not administer the surface or 
subsurface estate. 

Therefore, those portions of the claims listed above that lie within the lands not open to location are 
hereby declared null and void. A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for reference. 

Appeal Procedures 

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, 
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Patt 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. 



.e 

If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision 
appealed from is in error. 

2 

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a 
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the 
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required 
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal 
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each pa11y named in this decision and to the Interior 
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the 
Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. 
If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted. 

Standards for Obtaining a Stav 

Except .as otherwise provided by law or other pe11inent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision 
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards: 

( 1) The relative ham1 to the parties if the stay is granted or denied, 
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits, 
(3) The likelihood of immediate and iITeparable harm if the stay is not granted, and 
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. 

If additional information is required, please contact ReAnn Myers at 602-41 7-9413 .. Please include 
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 

Elena Fink 
Deputy State Director 
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division 

Enclosure(s) 



2 

• .. · •-II UNITEDST11.,fl 
POST/J.L SERVICE.. 

Date Produced: 07/06/2020 

ConnectSuite Inc.: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8314 
2822 00. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 06/30/2020 at 01 :54 p.m. in DEWEY, AZ 
86327, The scanned image of the recipient information is/)vided below. . 

Signature of Recipient: ~ ~~ 

~o ct " ""' Po 1 1 r( av us 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 
Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: C2110973.12017656 
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MISCELLANEOUS 
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POWER OF ATTORNEY KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE 
PRESENCE 

I, Mark Poloydoros hereinafter referred to as claimant, in the county of Maricopa, State of 
Arizona; do appoint Michael S. Shipley as my true and lawful agent for any and all association 
mining claims I am party to. In principle's name, and for principle's use and benefit, said agent 
is authorized hereby; 
( 1) to sign my name on BLM documents referencing the recordation of an association placer 
mining claims in my name. 
(2) Giving and granting to said agent full power and authority to do all and every act and thing 
whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done relative to any of the foregoing as fully to all 
intents and purposes as principle might or could do if personally present. 
All that said agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done under the authority of this power of 
attorney is expressly approved. I authorize my name to be on the location notice of any and all 
association placer mining claims I am party to. I have a bonified interest in these claims and I 
located these claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. 
I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, 
or another individual · order to gain additional acreage that they are not entitled to in 
accordanc to the i 
Thi w of a ~~ rre five ye= from the datdt is notariud. 

Sign e a claimant: Current Mailing 
address: p 

,o . ·f) c ,:_ 54G, D~ivef I A i3-- B/4,32,7 
In Jul~ 2020, the claimant, Mark Poloydoros, personally came before me and, being duly 
sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the above document, 
and he signed the ~~e doc~ent in my presence. 
In the County of r <if°t , State of Arizona 

My oommission expires, -~ , (t I Jf!d- I 

Place Notary Seal/Stamp 

(i) CAROL A COSTANTINO 
Notary Public -Arizona 

Yavapai County 
My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2021 . ~ -c::> · -¢i> -rt'.l ~ r-.J ~ * Ci'.) , . .,!"r'I 
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ADDRESS VERIFICATION AND STATEMENT OF SELF­
INTEREST 

I Mark Polydoros authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location 
notice for AMC459635. I have a bonified interest in these claims, and I located the 
claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these 
claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another 
individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance to the 
law. 

I Mark Poloydoros verify that my current valid mailing address is: 

Mark Poloydodos 
P.O. Box 546 
Dewey Az. 86327 

Signature of Ii 

On Jul~12020, the claimant, Mark Poloydoros, personally came before me and, being 
duly sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the above 
document and he signed the above document in my presence. 

In and for the County of ja., V ~ l , State of Arizona 

My oommis,ion exp;«,,, ¾ , le.{ ')--0-P, / 

Place Notary Seal / Stamp 
above 

CAROL A COSTANTINO 
Notary Public - Arizona 

Yavapai County 
My comm. Expires Aug 6, 2021 
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POWER OF ATTORNEY KNOWN All MEN BY THESE PRESENCE 

I, Christopher J. Hill hereinafter referred to as claimant, in the county of Maricopa, State of 

Arizona; do appoint Michael S. Shipley as my true and lawful agent for the Blue Dog Three 

mining claim I am party to. In principle's name, and for principle's use and benefit, said agent is 

authorized hereby; 

(1) to sign my name on BLM documents referencing the recordation of an association placer 

mining, specifically the Blue Dog Three claim in my name. 

(2} Giving and granting to said agent full power and authority to do all and every act and thing 

whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done relative to any of the foregoing as fully to all 

intents and purposes as principle might or could do if personally present. 

All that said agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done under the authority of this power of 

attorney is expressly approved. I authorize my name to be on the location notice of the Blue 

Dog Three association placer mining claim I am party to. I have a bonified interest in this claim 

and I located this claim independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. 

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, 

or another individual in order to gain additional acreage that they are not entitled to in 

accordance to the law. 

This power of attorney shall expire five years from the date it is notarized. 

Current Mailing address: 
,, 

In July 2020, the claimant, Christopher J. Hill, personally came before me and, ~ing Gv C 
sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the iliove <- ~-

document, and he signed the above document in my presence. ~ ?= :~~ rs N -· n 

In the County of ¼vo..f~; , State of Arizona ~ t 7-~~ 
~ tJ 

My commission expires:fYJ../ {)__ 'f /:; o~.f/ 
~ w 

.p:., 
-- .iai 

} 
L~. 

Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above 

, r 



ADDRESS VERIFtCATION AND STATEMENT OF SELF-INTEREST 

I Christopher J. Hill authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location 

notice for AMC459635. I have a bonified interest in these claims, and I located the 

claims independently, for my own self- interest and in good faith. I certify that these 

claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another 

individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entit led to in accordance to 

the law. 

I Christopher J. Hill verify that my current valid mailing address is: 

Christopher J. Hill 

303 W. Gurley St. PMB 424 

Prescott Az. 863010 

On July 2020, the claimant, Christopher J. Hill, personally came before me and, being 

duly sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the 

above document and he signed the above document in my presence. 

In and for the County of ~11&\,f~; , State of Arizona 

My commission expires:c9~ /;;., '-I po~ y 

Place Notary Seal / Stamp above 



POWER OF ATTORNEY KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE 
PRESENCE 

I, Ted Brown hereinafter referred to as claimant, in the county of Maricopa, State of Arizona; do 
appoint Michael S. Shipley as my true and lawful agent for any and all association mining claims 
I am party to. In principle 's name, and for principle 's use and benefit, said agent is authorized 
hereby; 
(I) to sign my name on BLM documents referencing the recordation of an association placer 
mining claims in my name. 
(2) Giving and granting to said agent full power and authority to do all and every act and thing 
whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done relative to any of the foregoing as fully to all 
intents and purposes as principle might or could do if personally present. 
All that said agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done under the authority of this power of 
attorney is expressly approved. I authorize my name to be on the location notice of any and all 
association placer mining claims I am party to. I have a bonified interest in these claims and I 
located these claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith . 
I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, 
or another individual in order to gain additional acreage that they are not entitled to in 
accordance to the law. 
This power of attorney shall expire five years from the date it is notarized. 

Signature of Listed claimant: ~~ Current Mailing 

address: ~of l3 " e,c...9 ~ f O 60 >< I I?£> 2 fv ~ se O 7T ) z. 16 3 0 '-( 

In Jul~ 2020, the claimant, Ted Brown, personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did 
state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the above document, and he 
signed the above document in,my presence. 
In the County of L\())Ja.,tZl,tState of Arizona 

Myoomm;ss;on ~ 

ignature of Notary Public 
Above 

• 

AUCIALEWIS 
NO'TAAV PUBUO 

WNW COUNtY.ARIZ0tM 
UY COMM. EXPIRES 01/29WJ21 

Place Notary Seal/Stamp 



• . ' 

ADDRESS VERIFICATION AND STATEMENT OF SELF­
INTEREST 

I Ted Brown authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice 
for AMC459635. I have a bonified interest in these claims, and I located the claims 
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are 
in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual 
in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance to the law. 

I Ted Brown verify that my current valid mailing address is : 

Ted Brown 
P.O. Box 11982 
Prescott, Az. 86304 

Signature of listed Claimant: ~ 

On July &2020, the claimant, Ted Brown, personally came before me and, being duly 
sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the above 
document and he signed the above document in my presence . 

. 
In and for the County of l\o..»cifOt-l State of Arizona 

My commission expires: \ \ ZC\ \ 2D z__\ 

• 

ALKMLEWIS 
NOTARY PUBUO 

'AWWCOUNTv.ARIZOfM 
lff00MM. EXPIRES 01/29/2021 

Signature of Notary Public 
above 

Place Notary Seal / Stamp 

r: 
)> 

er. ':J~ 

~ ~ 



POWER OF-ATTORNEY KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENCE 

I, Gary Gombar hereinafter referred to as claimant, in the county of Maricopa, State of Arizona; 

do appoint Michael S. Shipley as my true and lawful agent for any and all association mining 

claims I am party to. In principle's name, and for principle's use and benefit, said agent is 

authorized hereby; 

(1) to sign my name on BLM documents referencing the recordation of an association placer 

mining claims in my name. 

(2) Giving and granting to said agent full power and authority to do all and every act and thing 

whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done relative to any of the foregoing as fully to all 

intents and purposes as principle might or could do if personally present. 

All that said agent shall lawfully do or cause to be done under the authority of this power of 

attorney is expressly approved. I authorize my name to be on the location notice of any and all 

association placer mining claims I am party to. I have a bonified interest in these claims and I 

located these claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. 

I certify that these claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, 

or another individual in order to gain additional acreage that they are not entitled to in 

accordance to the law. 

This power of attorney shall expire five years from the date it is notarized. 

Si~gure of Li~claijant: ;~/~~ ~Vli~;;:ess: 

· ~L Pcc~4 , 2,132S3 
In July 20 , the claimant, Gary Gombar, personally came before me and, being duly sworn, 

did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the above document, and 

he signed the above document in my presence. 

In the County of rY)uHl(}.;~ State of Arizona 

My commission expires: Ar t2- l L D 1
1 

'), O 1 z..j 

~~ 
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal/S~mp Above~"! ~ i "" ··~ 

~ -0 ,-•-' 
G!) -,-; 
."\\ii,, - • ' 
~ .. ,_ 
Jo!>' w ~ .. 

.D 



ADDRESS VERIFICATION AND STATEMENT OF SELF-INTEREST 

I Ga'rty A. Gomba_r authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location 

notice for AMC459635. I have a bonified interest in these claims, and I located the 

claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these 

claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another 

individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance to 

the law. 

I Gary A. Gombar verify that my current valid mailing address is: 

Gary A. Gombar 

25138 N. 74 Ave. 

Peoria, Az.85383 

~ - ~ :~; .,., w t , . 
.D 

On July 2020, the claimant, Michael S. Shipley, personally came before me and, being 

duly sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the 

above document and he signed the above document in my presence. 

In and for the County of ma Yl~vt., I State of Arizona 

My commission expires: A-P12 \l_,, 07
1 

2- 02,y 

-~~ 
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal/ Stamp above 



. . .. 

--
ADDRESS VERIFICATION AND STATEMENT OF SELF-INTEREST 

I Michael S. Shipley authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location 

notice for AMC459635. I have a bonified interest in these claims, and I located the 

claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these 

claims are in no way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another 

individual in order to gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance to 

the law. 

I Michael S. Shipley verify that my current valid mailing address is: 

Michael Shipley 

3030 W. Forest Service Road #73 

Prescott Az. 86332 

::::;:J 

N 

Signature of listed Claimant:~ SJ~ 

On July 2020, the claimant, Michael S. Shipley, personally came before me and, being 

duly sworn, did state, acknowledge and prove that he is the person described in the 

above document and he signed the above document in my presence. 

In and for the County of 'tf/ay/ c.e:,fo.. , State of Arizona 

My commission expires: 5 - f . a. 'J... 

Place Notary Seal / Stamp above 



LOCATION NOTICES 

AMENDMENTS 

STATUS SHEET 

GEO REPORT/MTP 



\. • • MINING CLAIM STATUS REP.ORT 

Data Entered: _y~+-t------+(_.:z~~--·z_O_ MTP Checked By: 
GEO Checked By: 

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: 

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: 

LODE ----
PLACER --- ~ 

___ /_ ASSOCIATION PLACER 

----

TOTAL ACREAGE: 
(Placer Only) 

MILL SITE 

TUNNEL SITE 

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 

., Pere/aim 

AMC 

CHARGES: 

Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 

Location Fee @ $40 = $ 

Maintenance Fee @ $165 = $ 

Add'I Ma int Fee for Assoc Placer= $ 

SUBTOTAL $ 

Other Fees $ 

Other Fees $ 

TOTAL $ 

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ I Mail [.)9...._ TIMEL V FILED: Yes [ ;,1-_No [ 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T/:J,5N R :itJ SEC 60 
T R SEC ---- ----
T R SEC ----
T R SEC ---- ----
T R SEC ----

BLM [ ) FOREST SERVICE [ SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 

WILDERNE_SS AREA [ ) 

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ) sx [ PX [ ) OTHER [ ) 

SRHA [ Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ) No [ 

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: 

Open to Entry On ___ _____ N/ A [ ) 

tf / rof~ 
·:.f 1 /G) h<) -z-o 

I 

l No [ I 

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ PARTIALLYVOID[ ) PVTMINERALS[ WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ) 

OTHER[ 

{ J Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable. 

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant 

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION******************** 

DATE ?fi'J/J.QJD INITIALS .ffe-



• 

•• • 

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 

• Amendment BLM Serial# _______ _ 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ________ _ 

i?LUG. DoEr- n-t If.~ placer mining claim has been located by 

M...a.:..lth...;...:.pt€.;..r..;;;..,.L=--=S""'.'--'=S ... H.......,_l .._P-=L"-E..;;..'{...__ ___ whose current mailing 

address is 3030 W . F5~ 17 3 

Iii ~ 

w· s -ffi ::I: 

I 
:,:,,,. 

BLM ::0 

w Date 0 
Stamp :t> 

~ )> ,;.+-
~ 
® 9 ~ 
i > CJ'1 

P{Z.e:sc.o-n- AZ- . 8b3.3~ 

The general course of this claim is SouTlj m NorzrH and it is situated in 'I l>r......, A PA- i 
County, Arizona. This claim is J.<o+o feet in length and I q 2>0 1-'lA-'1- feet in width. 

I 00 · Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is 

posted at the~ corner of the claim approximately J;, 2 o feet in a ~u P1 E.IZ.L I direction to the 
m!F.> · · '\loit. L v_ 
II 5 end line and ~ '=-4-o feet in a 

I rr, ~a. ~irection to the N end line. This claim is 
8 

marked by fettf-monuments, one at each corner of the claim. 

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30 Township 

l-;). ·
1/3,. N , Range~ W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses 

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s), 

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s} SW, NW, I\\E:..1 S.3o r..s ld. 'h 
I 

fl...d-..W 

______________________ ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. 

The locality of this claim wit!:, reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information 

(if any} concerning its locality are as follows: TJjE ~ ·1 l.012.Nf:12.. OF l..LA\\'Y\ 15 l<l\'?>O 
1 

. EAST OF /'r ~ fl.. VE'/ JYlOf-4 tt l'YlE.trr B<l.f\66 C..A P Sec.11 OH G:)12.N 6.(2.. 

_~_4"""1_l"....;_' -~-s___,;.._3_0 ____________ The above information is shown on the attached map. 

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this __ 4 __ day of JAHU A-12...:::f , 20...a,Q_. 

$..LOCATOR(s} • AGENT 

S1gnature(s} ~ .b. Jj_.~, 
Print Name(s) ~'=>- "th~\~ ff~ 

. ~ 
,Form MCF102 

Revised Oct 2018 

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced. 
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MINING CLAIM MAP 

1 mile 

NW 1 (1) 
3 

1980' 

2 : 

(2) 1 
3 
2 9' : 

660 .* Location (3) 0' 

•· 

1 20 

30 29 

.. ··· ··· ·r (1>-- <a> ·c4J 
11
1320· · · · ··· · · -···· 

3 3 
2 . 2 
O' (6) (5) , 
Sw 1320' .O SE 

, 

Lode ( .) Placer ( ) 
Millsite ( ) 

------------ ·------------------------.l;==:====-------------1--------------------------------

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet 

1. The above map depicts the BLU~ Ci~6- THrz.r::.F- mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 

30 , Township I~ 1/, N , Range d. v-..J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, 

Y/\YftPe,,.i County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is _ .... ,.:::;o;..::o=------------
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: --;i.' ?yl P, PE 5 ; H iG:i:l 

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument 

are as depicted on the map. 

4: If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey, 

provide a legal description of the claim __JN..,-u:L..iA...:..-__________________ --'----

Form MCFlOOa 
Revised Oct 2018 

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced. 



,,. 
. ··: . CLAIM N~ME BL~E- 'I 6- 77-1 f-EE-

Additional Owners: 

. Name:(Lcc..P1~~) 

• 
Address: '30.30 W . FoR,r-:§:,'l SE.f.Yk:£ e. \) I¼ ']3 
City/State/Zip Code: PV:-';:£-OJT: A7.. 8h33c), 

Telephone Number (area code): ---=b:;._~;;..;a-5,..___<=i:..;:8::;..~;:::-~i3..:.:..\.u\..:::::0!.----------------

Name: 

Address: (}..Ed~ <c ~l - !J ~ J& A'-/ IS . 

City/State/Zip Code: Pe.cu Pt A z_ . r) 5'()?)';) 

Telephone Number (area code): lo6 ~ - fa 91 - '7 l ~ 'ts 

. 
Name: 1 C:.H V ~ ID Ph E tl.. J l-\ \ LL 

Address: 36'::> W , &u't.\...E.j ~,. Pt-'1(;) 4:a., 4:-
City/State/Zip Code: pg_E:~C..ot[ AZ. 'o'=>3Q\ 
Telephone Number (area code): 9 4'.~ - d-0 5 ' 5 ~ ~ S 

Name: 

Address: 

City/State/Zip Code: Pe.E 5C..o rr A 7.. , 2'6~04: 
Telephone Number (area code): 4 d. <c, - ~ 4 do. - 3 ~ O <2> 

Name: lV\Ae. \(. PcL'j DD~OS 
Address: p,o I ~O)(., S4la 
City/State/ZipCode: DGWE.'/ A-z.. Sb'?)~~ 

\ 

Telephone Number (area code): __ 9_a8_- """'£l:...9._C,_,_·_~.:...].L.1..!.9--=----------=;~___;;;i;z._ 

Name: 

Address: 

City/State/Zip Code: 

G ....s r:, 
1_~ -

::n ::s -,:,r 

~ 
c:= ~ 

:a: -..., ,.., 
% > • -.;~ :p 'rm ~ w '• I (:'::) ... ;:r.n 
)?. <O 
:;;o -~ ~ 

~ l> 11icq 
(l.t U 

e.s .,, 
~ 

- ,; 
c.:m 

~ .... 
CA .... ~ ... 

Telephone Number (area code): ______________________ _ 

Name: 

Address: 

City/State/Zip Code: 

Telephone Number (area code): ______________________ _ 
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5/13/2020 https://glorecords.blm.gov/details/patenUdefault_pf.aspx?accession:1057153&docClass:SER 

Land Patent Details 
Accession Nr: 1057153 Document Type: Serial Patent Sta.te: Arizona Issue Date: 8/29/1932 Cancelled: No 

Nrunes On Document Miscellaneous Information 
I Le.I LUCKY HRIKE COPPER CO Land Office: ~nix 

US Reservations: Yes 

Mineral Reservations: No 

Tribe: ... 
Milit ia : ... 
State In Favor Of: ... 

Military Rank: ... Authority : July 26, 1866: Mineral Patent-Lode (14 Stat . 251) 

Document Numbers Survey Information 
Document Nr : 067965 Total Acres : 222.90 

Misc . Doc. Nr: ... Survey Date: . .. 
BLM Serial Nr: AZPHX 0067965 Ge,oaraphic Na.me: Dante No 1 Lode 

Indian Allot. Nr : ... Me-tes/Bounds : Yes 

Land Descriptions 

State Meridian Twp-Rng Aliquots Section Survey# County 

AZ Gila-Salt River 012½N • 002W 19 4056 Yavapai 
AZ Gila-Salt River 012½N • 002W 30 4056 Yavapai -AZ Gila-Salt River 012½N • 003W 24 4056 Yavapai 
AZ Gila-Salt River 012loN-003W 25 4056 Yavapai 

-

https://glorecords. blm.gov/de1ails/patenUdefault_pf.aspx?accession:1057153&docClass:SER 1/1 
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Phoenix 06~ 

1Ebt ltnittb 6tatt~ of ~mttita 
11G all to ID!,om l!,dt prtfm~ ,i,all mm, •reelinrr: 

WH[IIEAS, In pureanc. of tht prowl1lon.1 or tht ReYlMd Stat1tt11 t( th1 Unlt1d St1t11, Chapter Six, Title Tlllrty•two, and legblatlon 

1uppltmtftt1I thlreto, thtrt haYt been dtpo1lted In the· General Land Office or the United State, the Pitt tnd Field Notet of Surrey and the 

C.rtltlc1to oftko lltpter of tho lud Otllco &t Phoenix, .lriSCID& 

acc001p1nltd by other nldonce wkreby It IP1'"" tut the Lllci:J' Strike Copper Oc• p&lll 

u • .,t,,.dud,.ldfortlw, Dante le. 1 lining Olaiala.Danh lo. 2 ~ Olai•, 
Dante lfo. ~ lilling Olai•, Grallll Pa.I~ C im, Grand lift linµig Ola~, 
Lenco lin1ng C.Laia, Lone Pine lining_Olai• ,1 Pa7 Day Ii~ Olai•: Pana 
I~ Olai•, Portland linj.ng Clai•, 'lllffll • Wng Clai• Bitoff lining 
Clai•, SIIJl Riae lining Claia, Tyrol.a lining Claim, and bale lining 
Clai• lode • ining claru, 

doolpottd u Slll'HJ lfo. 4056, ••bracing a portion of, approxi•tel7, SeoUona 

twnt1•to121 and twent7-tiTe in Towuhip twelT• and one-halt 110rth of 

Ra11g9 tuH •••t and Section• nineteen and tbirt7 in Town•hip twelve all4 

one-halt north ot ~ two we• t of the Gila and Salt RiHr leridian,in the 
Ba•• ayupa llioing Di•lrict, Y•n~i CoimtJ, 1rhona, 
1ml "'""'dtd, do1erlbed, ud ,1,tttc1" r,11,..,, Boglnnlnr tor the cl.eaoription of the Dante Jfo. l 

linin& Clai• lode olai11, at corner lfo. 1, a baRlt • tone 2.4 x 12 x 10 

lnohe• • arucl with a oroa• on top and Dl-1, D2-l, j.4, ~4056, with 

•lllld of • tone; froa whioh U. s. Location llonuent lfo. 202.4 lleara Di>rth 

•ightJ- aix dagrH1 twent7-two eiDllt•• ea•t three thousan~ eight hundred 

eight7-aix and titt7-two lllmdredth• feet di• tant; 

Thence, tir• t 001211•, 110rth· 1ix degree• thirt7-four • inute• 
••t three himdred fHt to a point from which diaco,erJ out heara •outh 

eixty-aix degraea tiTe ainute• ea• t two hu.odrecl feet di• tant; ,aix hwl­

clred feet to corner Ro. 2, a ba•alt atone 2.4 x ~ x 8 inch.ea, arucl 

with oroa• on top and Dl-2, D2-4, .056, with m1111d of atone; 

Thence, IMOond courae, • outh aixty-aix degree• fit• • inute1 ea•t 

on• thouaalld three hundred tbiri7-two feet to corner No. J, a ba•alt 

IIICORD Of PATINTS, l'ltont •••bor i057fs.1 

i -! 

-



Phoenix 067965 

atone 28 x 10 x 8 inohH, -.rited with a croaa on top aoi Dl-3-.056, with 

aawid of atone; 

Thence, third cmr,e, aouth six d•gr••• thirt7-four • inut•• weat 

aix hundred fHt to corner lb, 4, a baaalt aton, :xi x 15 x 6 inches, 

•rited with oroH on top and Dl-4-.066, with aound ot atone; 

Thence, fourth oour,e, north aixty-aix degree, fiTe • inute, we,t 

on• thousand thrH hundred thirt7-two fHt to corner No. l, the place 

of beginning; the •urny of the' ·lode ola1•, a• above de1orib•d, extellllin& 

one tholla&nd thr•• hundred thirty-two feet in length along 1&id Dant• 
lo. l lining 0lai• ••in or lode; 

Beginnint , tor the deeoription of tbe Dante No. 2 lining 0lai• 
lode olaia, at corner Ro. l, identical with corner x~. ! of aaid Dant• 

lo. l lining 0lai• lode claia; 

Thence, fir,t oour,e, north •••enty-four ~gr••• twenty-tour 

• inutea weat one thouund two handred eight and • ix tenths feet to oorn,r 

lo. 2, a baaalt ,tone ~ x 18 x 9 inch••• aarud with oro11 on top and 

Iu:-2, D3-l, tptio, with mound ot atona; 

Thence, aecond oourae north aix degrHa thirty-four • inutea 

••t three h1mdred feet to a point fro• which ·diaco••r1 out bnr, 

1outh ,ennt,-tour degrees t .. nty-four ainut11 east aix hundred ninet7 

feet distant; ,ix hundred fHt to ccrner No. 3, a bualt • tone 25 x 11.l 

x 10 inoh11, urlted with oroa1 on top and ~3, D3-4, (056, with aaund 

of atone; 

!he11ee, third oourae, ,outb •••enty-tour degreea twenty-four 

ailllltH ea• t one thollaand two hundred eight aoi • ix tenths feet to corner 

Jo, 4, identical with corner Jo. 2 ot •aid Dante No. l lining 0l&i• lode 

ol&ill 

1.057153 
2 

-

-



Phoenix 067965 

Thence, toLIJ'th oourae, ao11ti} ah: degr11a thirt.7-tolll' aiDllte• 
west aix hundred feet to corner !lo, 1, the place or begimling; the aur­

Ye7 or the lode claia, as abo•e deaori'bed, extending one tho11sand two 

hll.Ddred eight and six tenths feet in length along aaid Dante !lo.~ lin­

ing Claia •ein or lode; 

Beginning, !or toe description of the Danh lio, 3 lining Claia 

lode claim at corner lo. l, identioal with corner !lo. lot said Dante 

!lo. 2 lining Claia lode claia; 

Thenoe, first coul'lle, mrth anenty-four degrees twent; -tour 

aimatea weat one tho11Mnd to11r hll.Ddred sixteen and fov tentlla feet to 

corner No. 2, a granite atone 24 x 10 x 8 inches, arud with a oroae 

011. top and D3-2-4056, witn aotmd of atone; 

Thence, Hoond oou .. , BDrth six degrHa thirt7-tour ainlltea 

eaat three bwidred feet to a point froa which diaooyery cut bears ao11th 

anent7-to11r degrff1 twenty-tour llinlltH east fin hundred ten feet 

diatant; ail: hll.Ddred fHt to corner llo. 3, a baalt atone 24 x ll:! x 9 

i~ohea, aarlted with a croaa on top and D3-3-4056, with •lllld ot atone; 

Thence, third courae, aOllth aeyenty-fo11r degrHa twenty-foLII' 

ainute•. east one tbouaand tour hundred sixteen and to11r tenths feet to 

corner No. 4, identical dth cornar No. 3 or Mid Dante !lo. 2 lining 

Claia lode claim, from which said U.S. Location lloD.RHnt No. a>M 

'bear• ao11th eigllt1-two degrees sixteen ain11tea thirt7 aeccmda east fiye 

thouand nineteen and "•ent7-fi•• hlllldredtha feet distant; 

Thence, fourth ooirae, south six degrees thirt7-tour ainutea 

west ail: hundred feet .to corner No. 1, the place ot begi.D.D.ing; the 

aw-n1 of ~he lode claim, as abo\e described, extendli.g one tbo11aand 

fo11r i,undred sixteen aui toLIJ' tlnths teet in le.o.gth along said Dante 

No. 3 lining Claia Yein or lode; 

105'n.53 

3 

-

-



Phoenix 06'7965 

Beginning, for the deaoription of the Grand Pa Mining Claia 

lode olaia, at oarner No. l, a baaalt atone 26 x 12 x 9 inchea •rited 

with a oroaa on top and G.P. l, QZ-4056, with 110und of atone ; 

Thenoe, firat OOl.ll'ae, north thirty-six degreea two ainutea eaat 

au hundred ae,en and fit• tenthll feet interaeot line 4 - 1 of uid 

Dante !lo. 1 Mining Olaia lode olai 'll ; one thouaam one hundred forty 

feet to corner !lo. 2, on granite leds- 18 x 18 x 20 inchea •~o,e ground 

•r.k.ad wHh oroaa and G.P. '""4056; 

Thenoe, aecond courae, awth eighty-ae,en degreea ••t aix hun­

dred feet to corner No. 3, a baaalt atone 24 x 18 x 7 inchu, oar.Ir.ad 

with oroaa on top and O.P. 3-4056, with •und of atone; fro• which 

aaid U.S. Location lazwaent No. 2024 bear, wrth eighty-two degreea 

eight • inut .. forty aeoo1,d1 ... t two thousand eighteen and forty-th• 

hundredth• tNt diatant; 

Thenoe, third oourae, aouth thirty-six degreea two • inutea weat 

one thoue&Dd one hundred forty feet to corner No. 4, a basalt atone 30 

24 ,x 9 incb.ea, arked with orou on top am G.P. 4, Q3-4v66, with 110und 

of aton1; 

thence, foW'th «.urae, 110rth eighty-ae,en degreea weat three 

hwidred feet to a point fro• which diaco,ery cut beara north thirty-au 

degreea two ainut .. eaat three hundred thirty feet diltant; ab hun­

dred feet to corner !lo, l, the place of beginning·; the auney ot the 

lode claia, aa allon duoribed, extending one thoue&Dd one hundred 

forty feet in length along aaid Grand Pa lining Claia ,ein or lode; 

Beginning, for ·the deaoription of the Grand View lining Claia 

lode claim, at oorner !lo. 1, a juniper poat tour inch•• aquare, aixty 

inchea long, •rited G. V. 1, 84-4056, with aound of atone, fro• whicii 

the east quarter corner of Seotion twenty-ti,e in Townahi p twel,e and 

one-halt DOrth ot Range three weat of the Gila and Salt Riter Meridian, 
\ 
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bear, eollth thirty-eight degree, fifty • inutea east one hWldred sixty­

tour feet diatant; 

Thenoe, tiret OOl.ll'• I, south eighty-two degree• forty-two ain­

utea ... t three hundred feet to a point fro• •hioh diaoo,ery abaft bears 

aouth thirty-two degree• eight • inutes weat tour hundred tweuty-tive 

feet dietant; six hundred feet to corner No. 2, a baaalt atone 24 x 16 x 7 

_inch••• marked with croaa on top and O.V.2, 83-4056, with aoWld ot atone; ·, 
Thence, eeoond oourae, aouth thirty-two degree• eight • inutea 

weet one thousam one hundred eiguty-two and eight tenths feet to oorner 

l'fo. 3, a oroH and G.V.3-4066 arked on rock ledge 24 x ~2 x 6 inches 

&DOH groand; 

Thenoe, third aourae, mrth eighty-two degree, forty-tour • in­

utee Hat ,u hundred teat to oaruer No. •• a baaalt atoue 24 x l2 :r. 10 

inohea, urked with a oroaa on top and O.V. 4-4056, with •ound or atone ; 

, . Then~•, fourth -colll'al, north th i rty-two degreH eight • inutH 

eaat one thousand one hundred eignty-two and eight tenths feet to cor­

ner No. l , the place or beginning; the aur,ey or the lode claim, aa 

aoov• de.oribed, extending one thousam one hundred eighty-two and 

eight tenths feet in length along said Grand Vi•• lining Clai• vein 

or loie; . 

Beginning, ror tho deeoription or the Le,eoo lining Clai• 

lode cilai•, at corner No, ·1, a baealt ,tone 2• :r. l2 x 10 inch••• aarked 

wit~ aros1 on .top am Ll, L.P.•, P"'-4056, with • ound o( atone; 

Thenoe, tiret' cour••• north twenty-tin degrees fifty-three 

• inuU-1 ·thirty aecoade eaat one tboua8..li.d four hundred fifty-two and 
I 

ni_~ty-anen bwid:-edtha feet to wi tnaH corner to corner No. "-, a basalt 
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atone 26 x 10. x 8 inoh11, llal'lted with a cro11 on top and 12-.066 l,C., 

with mound of atonej one thousand folU' h1111dred eighty-anen and 11inet7-

ae1en hlllldredtha feet to ccrner lo, 2, in fork or cr11k and not 

eatabliah1d; 1ihat1 on line 4 - l of aaid Danh No, l lining Olaia 

lode olaia; 

Thence, aeoond oourae, aouth aixty-aix d•gr••• fi11 ainutea 

east thirty-ti,, t,,t to witn••• corner to aaid corner No, 2, a basalt 

atone 2' x 10 x 8 inchea, 11arlttd with cro11 on top and 12-.066 l,C., 

with -,und or atone; ab hundred t11t to corner llo, 3, a basalt atone 

2' x l2 x l2 inohea, iu.rlttd with oroaa on top and L~.066, with 110Wld 

ot atone, fro• which aald U.S. Location JIOIUIAllnt No. 202' beara north 

s111nty-fi11 degrees fourteen ainutea thirt7 aeoonda east two thousand 

eight hundred 1e1ent7-alx and 1ixty-fi1e hlllldredtha teet diatant; 

Thence, third course, aouth twenty-ti,• d•gr••• fltty-thr•• 

ainutea thirt7 aeoonda west one thousand four hlllldred eighty-1111n and 

ninety-111111 hundredtha feet to corner No, 4, a baaalt atone Z4, x 10 x 

8 illohea, aarlted with a croaa on top and 1.4-4056, with 110und of atone 

Thence, fourth courae, north aixty-six d1gree1 ti,e ainutes 

-w11t thr•• hlllldred feet to a point rrca which diaoonry cut bears north 

twenty-ti,, degrna tift7-three ainutea thirty 11oonda east s111n hun­

dred forty feet diatant; aix hundred feet to comer No. l, the place 

of beginning; the aur1e7 of the lode claim, aa abo11 d11oribed, extend­

ing one thouaand tour hundred eigbty-ae,en and ninety-ae,en hundredths 

feet in lengµi along aaid lA1100 lining Claia 1ein or lode; 

Beginning, ror the deaoription ot tt• Lone Pine Mining Claia 

lode claim, at oorner No. l, a ba•alt stone 24 x 6 x 6 inch••• •rlted 

with a cro•a on top and L.P.l, Pl-4056, with mund of atone; 

Thence, firat course, mrth twenty-five d•gr••• fitt7-three ain- . 

utea thirty 11cond1 eaat one thou.am rour hlllldred eighty-aenn and 

ninety-111en hllndredtha feet to corner No. 2, identical with corner No. 

l or said Dante Ko. l lining Claia lode claia; 
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Thence, 11oond. oolU'•e, •outh 1ixt7-six degrees ti,, ainute• 
ea• t the hundred torty•one and tin tenths teat to witnea• corner 

to oorner No. 3, a oros• and L.P. 3-4056 1,0., •rud on rock ledge 10 x 

10 x 3 t11t aboH groand; ab. hundred teet to 00rner Ro. 3, in tork ot 

oreek and not e• tablished, tro11. which 1aid U.S. Looation lon\llllnt No. 

2024. bears mrth eighty-one dlgr11s thirt7-•ight ainutes ten a1oonds 

ea1t three thousand three hundred sixty-six and one hundredth teet 

distant; 

Thenoe, third oour•e, aouth twenty-ti,, degrees titty-tur•• • in­

utes thirty second• we• t thirty-fi,e feet to witne11 oorner to aaid cor­

ner !lo. 3, idenUoal with witneH oorner to aaid corner No. 2 ot the 

Lenoo Mining Clai• lode o~im., alao •rked L.P. 3-4056 w.o.; one thousand 

tour hundred eighty ae,an and ninety-ae,en hundredth• teat to corner No.4, 

identical with corner No. lot aaid Le,eco Kining Claia lode olaia; 

Thence, fourth oour11, mrth aixty-six d1gr111 ti,e • izw.t11 

•••t three hundred t,et to a point tro• which di100,1r7 atatt beara north 

tw1nt7-ti,e d1gr111 titty-three • inut11 thirt7 a100Dd.1 eaat ae,en hun­

_dred feet di1tant; 1ix hundred feet to corner lo. l, the place ot be­

ginning; the 1ur,e7 ot the lode claim, aa abo,e deacribed, extending 

one thouaand tour hw:idr•d eight7-1e,en am ninet7-se,en hundredth• t,et 

in length along Mid Lone Pine lining 0lai• ,ein or lode; 

Beginning, tor the dHcription ot the Pay Da7 lining Clai• 
lode olai11., at corner llo. l, a oooglo• erate boulder 26 x 16 x 4 inohea 

Ml'k.ed with a cro11!1 on top and P.D. l-4056, with mound ot atone; 

The1101, tirat cour11, 10uth eight7-two dagr••• forty-tour ain­

ute• eaat one hundred ninety-aix and nine hundredtha · feet inter110t line 

J - 4 ot aaid Lona Pine lining 0lai• lode claim; three hundred teet to 

t.0571.53 

7 

-

'• 

-



Phoenix 067966 

a point tl'o• which diaco,,ry ehatt bear• aouth ti,, d•gr••• torty-ti,e 

• inute1 ••t tour hundred fitty teet diatant; aix hundred t11t to cor­

ner No. 2, a baaalt atone 30 x 12 x 9 inches, •rked with oro1• on top 

and P.D. ,-4056, with a>und ot • tone, fl'o11 whicll •aid U.S. Location 

Monument Ko • ..:024 beara north sixty-ae,en degree• forty-one • inutea ea1t 

tllree thousand six hundred and thirty-nine hundredth• feet distant; 

Thence, 11oond ooura,, aouth fiye d•gr••• torty-ti,e lllinut11 

w11t one thou1and tllr•• hundred ae,enty-tour and thirty-six hUDdredths 

feet to corner No. 3, a ba•lt atone 24 x 1.: x 7 inoh11, arktd with croa1 

on top and P.D.3, 82-4056, with •ound ot 1ton1; 

Thence, third oourae, north eighty-two d•gr••• forty-tour • in­

ute1 we1t 1ix hundred feet to corner ~o. 4, a ba1alt 1to;;e 24 x l2 x ti 

inche1, •arktd with oroa1 on top and P.D.4, S.l-4066, with •ound ot 

1ton1; 

Thence, tourtll cour1e, north ti,e d1gr111 torty-ti,e • inute1 

west one thoul&Jld thr•• hundred ae,enty-tour :i.nd thirty-six hundredLh1 

t11t to oorner JI>. l, the place or beginning; the 1urny ot the lode 

clai•, a1 abo,, deaoribed, extending one thouaand three hundred 

11,enty-tour and thirty-six hundredthe feet in length along said Pay Day 

Min.ing Olai• nin or lode; 

Beginning, tor the deaoription of the Parle lining Clai• lode 

claia, at corner No. l, a bault • tone 24 x l2 x 8 inch11, •rked with 

cross on top and PA l, Rl-4056, with • ound of atone; situate on line 

l - 2 of said Lone Pine Mining Clai• lode claim, from which said U.S. 

Location lonWIBnt fto. ~24, bear• 110rth se,enty-tiv~ degrH1 thirty­

two minutes twenty 11conda ea• t tour thouaaai four hundnd tnirty-11nn 

and titty-eight hundredth& feet distant; 

Thence, tint oour•e, 1011th twenty-tin degrees tlrty-t aree 

• inute1 thirty 1econd1 •••tone thouaand tllree hundred thirty feet to 

corner !o. i, a basalt atone 24 x 10 x 6 inches, urked with a croa1 

on top ad P.l i - 4J56, with mound ot atone; 
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Thenoe, aeoond oourae, north ae,ent1-t0Ll!' degreee twenty-tour 

llinutea weet aix hundred feet to oorner No. 3, a baaali atone 24 x l.: x 

10 inohea, marked with a oroaa on top and PA3-4v56, with 110Wld ot atone; 

Thenoe, third oourae, north tflnty-ti,e degreea fifty-turee 

• inutea thirt1 aeoonda east one thousand three hWJdred thirty feet to 

oorner No. 4, a baaalt atone 24 x 18 x 4 inches, marked with oroaa 

on top and PA4, R2-4056, with .,und uf atone; 

Thenoe, foLll'th courae, aouth ae,ent7-t0Ll!' d1gr1ea tflnty-four cin­

utea eaat three hundred feet to a point fro• which diaoo,ery out bear, 

aouth twenty-ti,e degreea tifty-three • i..nutea. thirty aeoonde weat three 

hundred aeTfnty feet diatant; six hundred feet to corner No. !, the 

plaoe or 'begi:lming; the aurHJ or the lode claim, aa &DOH deaoribed, 

extending one thouand thre• hundred thirty fe• t in length along •aid 

Paris llining Cla ia Hin or lode; 

Beginning, tor the deaoriptio.o. or the Portland lining Clai• 

lode claim, at corner No. l, identical with corner No. l of aaid Lone 

Piqe Uning Clai• lode olai•; 

Thenoe, tirat ooLl!'ae, aouth aix\y-six degreea five miJlutes 

eaat three hundred feet to a poillt fro• whioh diaooury shaft bean 

•outb ti,e degree, forty-five • inutea weat two hundred titty feet 

diatant; six hundred feet to corner No. i, identical with corner No. 

4 of uid Lone Pine l ining Claia lode olaia, fro• which uid U.S. 

Loaation llonuaent No. 2024 bears north sixty-five degrees nineteen 

ainutea forty aeoonda east toLl!' thousand three hll.lldred ae,enty-nine 

and ae,enty-ni~e hundredtha feet diatant; 

Thence, aeoond col.ll'ae, ~uth ti,, degreea forty-fi,e minute• west 

one thouaand two hundred thirty and toLl!' hundredtha feet to corner No. 

3, a basalt atone 24 x 7 x 4 inobea, arked with oro•• on top and P3-405b 

with 110und of atone; 

Tbano•~ third ooune, north aiity-aix degreea ti,, ainutes 
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weat six hundred feet to corner No. 4, a baalt atone 24 x 12 x 8 

inchH, erlted with croaa on top and 1'4-4056, with 110und of atone; 

Thence, fourth courae, north tiTe degree• torty-fiye • inutea 

east one thouaand two hundred thirty and four hundredth• tut to oorner 

io. l, the p1-o• of begi11ning; the IID'Tey o( the lode claia, aa 

aboye deaoribed, extending one thoull&nd two hundred thirty and tour 

hundredth• feet in length along aaid Portland Mining Claim Tein or lode; 

Beginning, Car the deaoription or the Queen lining Claia lode 

olai• at corner No. l, a baaalt atone 24 x lO x 6 inohea •rked with 

aro11 on top and Ql-4056, with aound of atone; 

Thence, Cirat oourae, mrth aeTenteen degreea eaat one thouaand 

·rour bllndred twenty-two fHt to corner No. 2, identical with corner No. 

1. or aaid Grand Pa lining Claia lode claia; 

Thence, aeoond oourae, aoutb eighty-•eTen degrees east three 
I~ I 
.r-- · hundred feet to a point from. which diaconry •haft bears aouth aennteen 

d~greea w11t one hundred ninety feet distant; ab hundred feet to cor­

ner No. 3, idantioal with corner No. 4 or said Grand Pa Mining Cl.ala 

lode olai•, rr011 which aaia U.S. Location lon1111ent lo. 202' bears north 

aixty-Ciye degrees fifty ainlltea twenty-fiye· Moonda east two thousand 

nine hundred twenty-six and forty-asTen hundredths feet distant; 

Thence, third oourae, aouth aeTenteen degrees west one thouaand 

four hundred twenty-two feet to corner Wo. 4, a basalt atooa ~ x 14 x ~ 

inohea, iarked with orosa on top and Q4 - 4056, with aound or atone; 

Theno'e, fourth course, mrth aighty-anen degrHa weat au 

hundred feet to corn~r No. l, the place or begi11ning; the surTey -or the 

lode claim, aa abon duoribad, uhnding one thouaand tour hundred 

tNnty-ho feet in length along aaid QuHn Mining Claia nin or lode; 

Beginning, for tbe ds•otiption of the Ratoff Mining Claim lode 
clai•, at oorner No. l, identical with cornsr No. l or said Paria Mining 

Claia lode claia; 
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Thenoe, fir• t oour11, 110rth •e,enty-four degree• twenty-tour 

• inut11 we• t three hundred feet to a pointtro• whioh di•oo,ery out 

beara 110rth twenty-fi,e degreea fifty-three • inute• thirty aeoonda 

eaat tnnty-fi,e feet diatant; aix hl&Ildrtd feet to corner No. 2, 

identical with oorner Jo. 4 ot aaid Paris MiningOlai• lode olai•; 
Th1nc1, aeoond oour11, north twenty-fi,e 41gr1e1 fifty-three 

ainut,a thirty 11oonda east nine hundred fifty-ae,,n and ninety-11,,n 

hundrtdtha fHt to oornv ffo. 3, a bault atone 30 x 18 x 12 inohH 

•rll.td with a oro•a on top and R3-405ti, witn 111>11Ad of atone; 

fh•no,, third oourae, •outh ae,,nty-four degr••• twenty-four 

• inut,a ea• t • ix hundred feet to oorner No. 4, identical with oorn•r 

Ko. l of aaid Dante No. l lining Olai• lode olaia; 

Th1no1, fourth oourae, aouth twenty-ti,, d•gr••• fifty-three 

• iimte1 thirty 110onda w11t nine hundred fifty-11,,n and ninety-11,,n 

hwidredthe f11t to corner No. l, the place ot beginning; the _aur,ey 

of the lode olaim, aa abo,1 d11oribtd, 1xt1ndir.g nine hw:idrtd fif ,y-

11,en and llinety-11,,n hwidredtha feet in length along uid Ratoff 

linl,ng Olai• nin or lode; 

Beginning, for the d11oription of the Sun HiBI llining Olai• 
lode ola1•, at oorner !o. l, idtntioal with corner No, 4 of •aid Pay Day 

Mining Olaia lode olai•; 
Thtnoa, firat oourae, a:>uth eighty-two degr••• forty-four • in­

utea ,aat • ix hundred feet to oorner ffo. ~. idantioal with oorn•r No. 

3 of uid Pay Day llining Olaia loda olaim, from which • aid 0.S. Location 

JloJU&Mnt !o.~24 bears mrth fifty-one degree• forty-four ainutea fifty 

11oonda ea• t four thousand four hundred aixteen and •e,enty-tour hun­

dredths fett diet.ant; · 
Tbenoe, •eoond oourac, south nineteen degree• thirty-four ain­

utea we• t one thousand fi,, hundred feet to corner No, 3, ident ical with 

corner No, 2 of •aid Grand View lining Olaia lode claia; 

Theno,, third oour•e, north eighty-two degree• forty-four 11i®te1 
weet three hundred feet to a point from which diaco,ery out bear• north 
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nineteen degr••• thirty-four ainutea ea1t two hlllldred fifty feet di1tant; 

six hundred f11t to corner Ro. 4, identical with corner No. l of aaid 

Grand View Mining Clai• lode olai•; 
Thence, folll'th oourae, J10rth nineteen d1gr1e1 thirty-four ain­

utea eaat one thousand fi,1 hundred feet to corner No. l, the place or 

beginning; the 1ur,ey or the lode olaia, a1 abo,e d110rib1d, extending 

one thoui;am fi,, hundred feet in length along aaid Sun Ria• Mining 

Claia ,ein or lode ; 

Beginning, for the deaoription of the Tyrolo lining Claia lode 

olaia, at corner No. l, a baaalt atone 2, x 8 x 8 inohea, aarked with 

oro11 on top a.od 'rl-'°56, with mound of stone; 

Thenoe, fir1t oou.rae, north 1e,enty-1ight degr••• twenty-eight 

ainutea eaat OM hundred ninety-ti,, feet to a point fro• which diaoo,ery 

tunnel beara aouth ae,en d1gree1 eighteen ainutea forty-ti,e 11cond1 

•••t two hllndred thirty feet diatant; three hundred ninety-three a.od 

t'fenty-aix hundredths feet interaeot line 3 - 4 or aaid Queen Mining 

Claim lode olai•; four hundred forty-11,en and four tentha feet to 

corner No. 2, a baaalt atone 24 x 10 .x 8 inoh1a, aarked with a -o'roaa 

on top and T2-4066, with sound of atone, from which aaid U.S. Location 

llonllllent No. 2()24 bear, north fifty-nine degree, thirty-six ainutea 

eaat three thoiaand one hllndred eighty-four and ninety-one ·hu.odredtha 

feet diatant; 

Thenoe, aecond oour1e, aouth nine degree, forty-six • inute1 

uat one thoU&Ad one. hundred eight and three tenths feet to corner No. 

3, a baaalt 1tone· 24 x 10 x 6 inohea, marked with 01·01• on top a!ld T3-

406ti, with -,und of atone; 

Thence, third aollne, aouth 1e,enty-eight degre11 twenty-eight 

• inutea weat aix hundred teet to corner ·10. 4, a baaalt atone 24 .x 10 x 7 

inohea, marked with cross on top am Ti-4056, with mound of stone ;. 
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Thence, fourth OOllrae, 110rth one dtgrtt fifty-•e,,n ainutta 

fifty aeoonda weat one t houaand one hundred twenty-three and forty-on, 

hundredths feet to corner No, l, the plaoe of btgiDning; the sur,ey of 

the lode olaim, a• aboH deaoribed, -.xtending one thousand one hundred 

ten and ae,enty-nine hundredtha feet in length along aaid T1rolo Mining 

Clai• ,ein or lode; 

Beginning, for the deao(iption of Lhe Whale lining Clai• lode 

claim, at corner No. 1, a basalt • ton•. 2' x 8 x 6 inohea, •rud with 

cro• a on top and ll-4056, with ll)UDd of etone; 

Thence, firat oourae, 110rth forty-~ix degr••• thirty-thrH 

al.nut•• eaat two hundred thirty-eight am eighty-!i,e hundredth• feet 

inter11ot line 3 - 4 of nid Pay Day lining Olai11 lode olaia; one 

thousand four_ hundred eignty-fi,e and forty-ti,e hundredths feet to 

corner lfo. 2, a baaalt ,tone 24 x 14 x 9 i.11oh11, •r ktd with oroea 

on top and 12-4056, with aound of atone ; 

Thence, atoond 00ur11, 1011th fifty-eieht d•gr••• forty-one 

• il1,lltea eaat • ix hundred feet to corner No, 3, a ba1alt •tone 24 x 15 

x 9 inchea, -•rked with oroa1 on top and 13-4056, with aound of stone, 

from which said U.S. Location Mon~~ent No. 2024 'beara north forty-se,en 

degr••• thirly-one minuiea ea•t three thousand one hundred tighty-ti,t 

and nine ~redth• feet dietant; 

Thence, third oourae, 110uth forty-aix dtgrN1 thirty-three 

• inutta west one thouaand four hundred eighty-ti,, and forty-ti,, hun­

dredths feet to corner ~o. 4, a limeato.111 rock 27 x 20 x 8 inch•• marked 

with ·cross on 'top and '14 - 4056, with aound of atone; 

The.1101, fourth oour11, mrth fifty-eight degr11a forty-one • in­

ute• west three hundred feet to a pointfrom which diaco,ery cut bear• 
north forty-six degree• thirty-three • inutea east four hundred ten feet 
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diatant; ab: hundred t11t to corner lo, l, the pl&o• ot begimling; th• 

1une7 or the lode olaim, aa abon d11oribed, axhnding one thoul&lld tour 

hundred eighty-ti,, and torty-fi,e hundredtba r,et in length along aaid 

Whale lining Claia nin or lode; the pr•ai•u herein granted, containing 

two hundred twenty-two aor•• and nine hundred ti..r11 thousandths of an 

aore. 
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NOW KNOW Y£1 That t here 11 t ~erefore, punuant to t lle lawa afort11l i't hereby rranted by the Ualted States unto the tald 

LRoq Strike Copper Co•paDJ 

the uld 111 lalng prt mhN hrelnbefore described, and not ~reu ly excepted 

from these prt1ent1, 1nd all that portion of the aald vein , lode , or lecf&e , and of all other veln1, lodes. and led,ea througtiout their entire 

dept~, the topt or aptxel of whkh lie lnalde of the 1urface bo11ndary line• of Hid granted premlM1 In 11.ld aurvey extended downward 

vertlcally, although 1uch veins, lode,, or l1d(11 In their cfownw.,d course may to far depart from a perpendicular II to extend outaldt the 

,er11cal 1hlt llnet of 11ld preml,.,. Provided, That the rlr•t ol pouenlon to ouch out,lde partl ol oald ffln1, lode,, or led«e• ,hall be 

confined to auch portion, tllereof u lit between yertlcal planet drawn downward throu«ft the end 1111 .. of 11ld 11,rny IO continued In thlr 

own direction tllat auc:11 plane• wlll lnterMCt euclll exterior puta of n ld veins, lodel, or leqt1: And provided furthr, That notlllng here in 

contained ahall 111thortze tile crantee herein to eate1' Ypon the 1urf1ce of• clalm owned or poue11ed by another, 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD aald 1nlnl"1 pmnltea, topher wttlrl all the rlgllta,. privllegea, lmmunltl111 and appurtuucet of whatlOtver 

nature thereunto belonglnr, unto the aald grw,tn ,bo.,. named and to ita au.cceuora 
and alalfna foreweri aubJect, ne,erti el111, to tN abovt•mtntloned and to the followtnr condit ions and ltlp11l• tlon1: 

FIRST. Tut the premlsea hereby granted 11\all be held 11tbJect to u y l"tsted and 1ccr11ed water rtittt• for mining, agricultural , 

m111ufacturtn1, or other purpo,ea, and rlgllta to cltch11 and rtNrvoln wMd In connection with 1uch water righta, at ,nay be recor lzed and 

acknowtedpd hy tM tocal Ina, c111tom11 and decision, of the courta. And there It reaerved frem tie lands btrtby 1nattd a right of way 

tllereo" f., dttchel or cuala construded by th auU1ority'•f th United St1t11, 

, SECOND, Tltat In tilt 1bte11ce of ntc .... ry IICialatlon by Congre1a. the l.eJl1l1ture of .lrilona 
may provide rvlea for workfn1 the mining dalm or preml111 hereby grinted, lnwoMng eastmlftt11 draln1191 and other neceuary m11ns to •t• 
complete developm"'t. 

(SEAL) 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Herbert Boo,v, 
Prealdent of the United States of Ame rict1 flave caU1ed thue letter, to be made 

Patent, l!'d th Seal of tht General Land Office to be hereunto affixed. 

GIVEN under my hand, at th• City of Wuhlft(ton, tile TWENTY-NINTtl 

da:t ., 

nine hundred and 

AUGUST 

THIRTY-TWO 
In tlle year of our Lord one thowund 

ond oft .. Independence ol the 

FIFTY-SEVENTH 
United Statea the one hundred and ~/6nn/Uv 

BfthePmident: ~ (1_ ~ -

(.!}. , Secretary, 

B1 ~o('?f. 
~--'· •/ ti. C.-.l L-1 ().ala. 
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5/13/2020 https:/- cords.blm.gov/details/patenUdefault_pf.aspx?access- 057153&docClass=SER 

Land Patent Details 
Accession Nr: 1057153 Document Type: Serial Patent State: Arizona Issue Date: 8/29/1 932 Cancelled: No 

Names On Document Miscellaneous Information 
[el LUCKY STRIKE COPPER CO Land Office: Phoenix 

US Reservations: Yes 

Mineral Reservations: No 

Tribe: ... 
Militia: ... 

' State In Favor Of: ... 
Military Rank: .. . Authority : July 26, 1866: Mineral Patent-Lode (14 Stat. 251) 

Document Numbers Survey Information 
Document Nr: 067965 Total Acres: 222. 90 

Misc. Doc. Nr: ... Survey Date: . .. 

BLM Serial Nr: AZPHX 0067965 Geographic Name: Dante No 1 Lode 

Indian Allot. Nr: ... Metes/Bounds·: Yes 

Land Descriptions 

State Meridian Twp-Rng Aliquots Section Survey# County 

AZ Gila-Salt River 012½N - 002W 19 4056 Yavapai 

AZ Gila-Salt River 012½N · 002W 30 4056 Yavapai 

AZ Gila-Salt River 012 ½N • 003W 24 4056 Yavapai 

AZ Gila-Salt River 01 Z½N • 003W 25 4056 Yavapai 

https://glorecords.blm.gov/details/patenUdefault_pf.aspx?accession= 1057153&docClass=SER 1/1 



Date and Time Run: 
4/10/2020 11 :11 :14 AM 

Geographic Report with Land 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Case Recordation 

-------- ---- ••••••••••••--•••••H•hO•HHoo•H•••H ••••••OmH-•-•------•-••,.H• 

D1sposilion is equal to AUTHORIZED ' CANCELLED ' EXPIRED ' PENDING ' REJECTED ' RELINQUISHED ' 
WITHDRAWN . 

and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0122N 0020W 030 

and Admin State is equal to AZ 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 

Page 1 of 1 
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Dale and Time Run: 
4/10/2020 11:09:57 AM 

Adm In State: AZ. 
Geo State: AZ. 

Serial Number Total Case . tCuelype 
Acres: 

AZA 024205PT 3,654.569 I 220200 

AZA 030012PT 1,434.864 j 220200 

CueDII!> Mer Twp 

.AUTHORIZED 14 0122N 

AUTHORIZED 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Case Recordatlon 
Geographic Report with Land 

Rng See 

0020W 030 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 

SurType SurNr 

MS 2835 

FF 
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TOWNSHIP 12~ NORJH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 
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-TOWNSHIP 12½ NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA 
YAVAPAI COUNTY 
""5S4J"MPA FEJJ Off1CC 
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